FINAL:

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA
ROANOKE CALENDAR - OCTOBER 6, 2011

October 6, 2011 (1:08pm) (The Honorable Ross W. Krumm Presiding)

CASE NO. DEBTOR ATTORNEY/TRUSTEE
(Start: Recess: Stop: Trials: Proceedings: Evidentiary: )
3:00PM

11-70909-7 MEGAN TIFFANY JACKSEN Pro Se

43) US Trustee’s Motion for Entry of Order Vogel
pursuant to 11 U.S.C. 105,110,526,528 William Charboneau
Proposed order to cont. to 11-3-11@3:00pm in bench orders

11-71202-13 BRIAN ALEC McBEAN Moses

4) Confirmation of Plan Connelly

11) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

11-71391-7 JACKIE (Il) & WENDY LILLY Shrader

18) Reaffirmation Agreement with Wells Fargo Dealer Serv  McLean

07-71196-13 DONALD & KATHY CLYDE Ludwig

41) Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge Connelly
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10-72850-7
15)
22)

16)

11-71476-7
17)

10-72744-13
51)

11-70828-7
11)

15)
18)

34)

DONALD & ANGELA TAYLOR
Obijection to Claim #3 of American Inforsource LP
Answer filed by Trustee

Proposed order sustaining objection in bench orders
Obijection to Claim #21 of American Inforsource LP
Proposed order sustaining objection in bench orders

THOMAS & PATRINA WILSON
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
Hyundai Motor Finance Company

C. GREGORY CALDWELL
Motion to Extend Time to File Complaint filed by
John Khan

TIMOTHY R. FRITH

Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
SunTrust Mortgage, Inc

Response filed by Trustee
Response filed by Debtor

Trustee’s Motion to Sell Free & Clear of Liens
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David Crandall
McLean

Bowman
Creasy
Melissa Goode

Goldstein
Allen
Steven Higgs

Goldstein
Vogel
Eric White



11-71722-7
7)

12)

11-71909-13
12)

11-71867-13
12)
21)
13)

06-70625-13
34)

09-73038-13
59)
60)

STEFAN FORSTER - Involuntary
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
JPMorgan Chase Bank

Response filed by Debtor

STEFAN FORSTER
Motion to Extend Automatic Stay

GREGORY LAMONT DOCTOR
Motion to Extend Automatic Stay
Objection filed by Rod Shop, Inc.
Motion to Shorten Notice Requirement

KENNETH & LEIGH MARTIN

Motion to Extend time to File Certificate
under 11 USC 1328

Certificate filed 9/8/11

discharge hearing set: 10/11/11@11:00am

GLENDA LERONDA YOUNG PARKER
Notice of Default by Branch Banking & Trust Company
Objection filed by Debtor
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Pro Se
no trustee yet
Abby Moynihan

Giles
Connelly

H. Brown
Connelly
Steven Higgs

P. Brown
Connelly

P. Brown
Connelly



11-71562-11
17)

30)

09-73105-13
40)

09-72537-13
47)

52)

10-72560-13
48)

53)

47)

09-71023-13
34)

LIQUID PERFORMANCE PROPERTIES

OF FRANKLIN COUNTY, LLC
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
SunTrust Bank

Answer filed by Debtors

TRAVIS & ELIZABETH MABES
Motion to Suspend Payments

PAUL & PATSY ROOP

Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
StellarOne Bank

Answer filed by Debtors

WALTER (JR) & PATRICIA GORDON
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
Deutsche Bank National Trust Company
Response filed by Debtor

Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

SEAN & LISA SPEARS
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

Amended Plan filed 9/21/11 set: 11/9/11@9:00am
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Hart
DIP

Richard Biemiller

Hart
Connelly

Hart
Connelly
John Patterson

Hart
Connelly
Eric White

Hart
Connelly



09-70655-13
26)

11-71550-13
13)
16)

11-70230-13
34)
17)

08-71112-13
77)

11-70217-7
13)

20)

11-71276-13
2)
15)

JAMES & MICHELE COX
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

PATTI LEE HALL
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

WALTER HOWARD MAYES
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 8/1/11
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

DAVID & LISAWITCHER
Motion for Approval of Loan Modification

WILLIAM & JOYCE REED
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
SunTrust Bank

Response filed by Trustee

CRYSTAL RATCLIFFE MELTON
Confirmation of Plan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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Hart
Connelly

Palmer/Hart
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Creasy
Sara John

Palmer
Connelly



11-71478-13
2)
17/24)

11-71448-13
12)
22)

11-71846-13
11)

09-70442-13
55)

61)

09-70560-13
52)
57)
46)

63)

WENDELL HOWARD DUDLEY, 2™

Confirmation of Plan

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 9/15/11

DWAYNE THOMAS & CARMEN KING

Confirmation of Plan

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

BRUCE MARVIN CHAPMAN
Motion to Extend Time to File Schedules

Schedules/plan filed 9/27/11
Order granting motion 10-6-11

GARY & SHERI DOLAN

Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
Springleaf Financial Services, Inc.

Answer filed by Debtors

JOHN BLAKE AYERS, SR.

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 6//9/11
Objection and Motion to Dismiss or Convert by Trustee
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly
L. Richard Padgett

Giles
Connelly

Obijection to Claim #1-2 of Vanderbilt Mortgage/Finance, Inc.

for $6647.87
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06-70437-13
51)

08-70575-13
37)

10-72715-7
34)

42)

08-72214-13
38)

43)

11-71861-13
16)

08-72078-13
72)

LISA ELLEN DOWNEY
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge

SHAWN ROBERT RAY
Notice of Hearing for Chapter 13 Discharge

TIMOTHY & MELISSA OVERSTREET
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
Citimortgage, Inc.

Response filed by Debtors

DAVID WAYNE LOONEY
Motion for Relief from Stay filed by
SunTrust Mortgage, Inc.

Response filed by Debtor

JACQUELINE LOUISE FAGAN
Motion to Extend Deadline to File Schedules
schedules filed 9/26/11

OSCAR (II) & TAMMY WILSON
Motion for Approval of Loan Modification

Proposed order granting motion in bench orders 10/6/11
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Vogel
Trenita Stewart

Giles
Connelly
David Rosen

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



